
To the class who survived high school without Google, 
Facebook, or Twitter aka X. 

You are cordially invited to  
attend the Lafayette High School Class of 1964 60th Reunion  

 The Last Round-Up 
April 12 -13, 2024 Lafayette, LA 

Friday, April 12, 2024    Saturday April 13, 2024 6-10 pm 
Mazen’s, 5818 Johnston St.   The City Club at River Ranch 
Lafayette, LA 70503    1100 Camellia Blvd 
Mix, mingle, catch up with old friends  $50/person heavy hors d’oeuvres 
6 pm ’til, cash bar, casual   Cash bar, music and conversation 
       Dress:  Casual chic 

Payment options:  Check, Venmo, or Zelle 

Class Picture:  by Brent LeBlanc - pay on site; pictures delivered on site - $20.00 

Class Website:  https//classreport.org/usa/la/lhs/1964 
Please register or update your information.  This Class-Based Reunion Website features 
dynamic changing content daily.  Stop in to view current class news, exchange opinions and 
stay up to date with the message board. 

Golf:  Sign up for the four man/woman best ball scramble on Saturday morning, April 13, 
2024 at City Park Golf Course.  The cost of this with cart is about $35.00 per person.  There 
will be set tee times and a lot of fun.  To register or for more info, contact: 
Jim Delayhoussaye  337-345-1536      or         Matt Marsiglia. 337-654-9107 
constance.g.thomas@gmail.com                      marsigliamatthew@gmail.com 

We look forward to seeing you at our 60th reunion of LHS class of ’64.  Please feel to contact 
us if you have any questions. 

Dorothy Cain Barnette               Connee Schouest Byrd         Elizabeth Graham Moran 
cdbarnette@att.net          conneeb@bellsouth.net         cpmoran1@cox.net   
904-755-1425 

Darrellyn Copeland Burts`    Skip Palmintier           Jerome Alesi 
darrellyn@ultrasealinc.com    skip.palmintier@gmail.com            alesid@bellsouth.net 
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Keith Benoit      Azalie Crain Holland          Jo Carter Cronan  
toad_frog@bellsouth.net            azaliecholland@msn.com                jocronan@gmail.com 

George ‘Bubby” Womack 
george@gwengineeringinc.com 
               

Hotel options :     
Springhill Suites by Marriott**  Tru by Hilton 
321 Settlers Trace Blvd           1370 Camellia Blvd 
337-981-5512      337-534-0844 
Lafayette, LA      Lafayette, LA 

Double Tree by Hilton 
1521 W Pinhook 
337-235-6111 
Lafayette, LA  

**$131.00 + taxes available until March 29, 2024 
====================================== 

Clip and Return: Payable to LHS 60th Reunion. 
Mail/email to:  cdbarnette@att.net 

Dorothy C. Barnette.    or Venmo: @Dorothy-Barnette 
3828 Blakeridge Ave    
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  Zelle - 904-755-1425 
———————————————————————————————————— 

Name: _____________________________________________ 

Address:____________________________________________ 

Email:______________________________________________ 

Name of spouse/guest attending_________________________ 

$50/person x 1_____ or 2_____
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